
526 TRADE AND COMMERCE 

15.—External Trade of Canada, by Main Groups and Degrees of Manufacture, accord
ing to Origin, year ended March 31,1924. 

Origins. 

Farm Origin: 
Canadian Farm Products1 

Field Crops— 
Raw materials 
Partly manufactured.. 
Fully or chiefly manu

factured 

Total Canadian field crops.. 

Animal Husbandry— 
-Raw materials 
Partly manufactured 
Fully or chiefly manu

factured 

Total Canadian animal hus
bandry 

All Can.adian Farm Pro
ducts— 

Raw materials 
Partly manufactured 
Fully or chiefly manu 

factured 

Imports for Consumption. 

From 
United 

Kingdom. 

Total Canadian Farm Pro
ducts1  

Foreign Farm Products1— 
Field C r o p s -

Raw materials 
Partly manufactured.. 
Fully or chiefly manu

factured 

Total Foreign field crops 

Animal Husbandry— 
Raw materials 
Partly manufactured.. 
Fully or chiefly manu

factured 

Total Foreign animal hus 
bandry 

All Foreign Farm Pro
ducts— 

Raw materials 
Partly manufactured.. 
Fully or chiefly manu

factured 

Total Foreign Farm Pro
ducts 

All Farm Products-
All Field C r o p s -

Raw materials 
Partly manufactured. 
Fully or chiefly manu

factured 

Total all field crops. 

822,482 
2,923 

22,189,221 

22,014,626 

3,845,719 
4,582,338 

32,881,617 

41,309,674 

4,668,201 
4,585,261 

55,070,838 

From 
United 
States. 

26,558,288 
1,102,762 

8,273,959 

35,935,009 

13,437,370 
5,513,794 

10,660,303 

29,611,467 

39,995,658 
6,616,556 

18,934,262 

64,324,300 

2,241,743 
199,947 

30,330,701 

32,772,391 

47,279 
87,533 

3,027,804 

3,162,616 

2,289,022 
287,480 

33,358,505 

35,935,007 

3,064,225 
202,870 

52,519,922 

55,787,017 

65,546,476 

51,873,028 
15,311,045 

37,082,167 

104,266,240 

3,213,248 
143,300 

4,294,150 

7,650,698 

55,086,276 
15,454,345 

41,376,317 

111,916,938 

78,415,008 
16.413,807 

45,356,126 

Total. 

32,578,288 
1,114,918 

33,610,811 

67,304,017 

22,403,487 
11,160,583 

48,333,144 

81,897,214 

54,981,775 
12,275,501 

81,943,955 

149,201,231 

62,630,934 
57,053,778 

93,926,370 

Exports of Canadian Produce. 

To 
United 

Kingdom. 

206,791,509 
67,943 

27,336,384 

234,195,836 

8,237,870 
1,113,691 

43,461,163 

52,812,724 

215,029,379 
1,181,634 

70,797,547 

287,008,560 

50,853 
2,624 

10,973,488 

213,611,082 

3,411,458 
819,547 

18,539,518 

22,770,523 

66,042,392 
57,873,325 

112,465,888 

236,381,605 

140,184,941 

95,209,222 
58,168,696 

127,537,181 

280,915,099 

11,026,965 

264,484 

264,484 

50,853 
2,624 

11,237,972 

11,291,449 

206,842,362 
70,567 

38,309,872 

245,222,801 

To 
United 
States. 

$ 

36,939,063 
122,795 

14,141,405 

51,203,263 

22,211,339 
4,664,170 

5,405,288 

32,280,797 

59,150,402 
4,786,965 

19,546,693 

83,484,060 

39 
172,972 

1,249,883 

1,422,894 

7,169 

7,169 

39 
172,972 

1,257,052 

1,430,063 

36,939,102 
295,767 

15,391,288 

Total. 

320,981,860 
486,817 

88,429,705 

409,898,382 

32,126,147 
6,188,582 

55,178,291 

93,493,020 

353,108,007 
6,675,399 

143,607,996 

503,391,402 

56,803 
191,745 

23,512,122 

23,760,670 

655,556 

655,556 

56,803 
191,745 

24,167,678 

24,416,226 

52,626,157 

321,038,663 
678,562 

111,941,827 

433,659,052 

iThe expression "Canadian Farm Products" refers, in the case of exports, to commodities actually 
produced in their original state on Canadian farms. In the caae of imports, it covers all commodities of 
which the basic raw materials are such as Canadian farms produce. "Foreign Farm Products" covers, in 
both imports and exports, materials or commodities such as Canada does not produce in their original 
form, e.g.—cane sugar, tea, cotton, silk, etc. 


