15.—External Trade of Canada, by Main Groups and Degrees of Manufacture, according to Origin, year ended March 31, 1924.

ing to Origin, year ended March 31, 1924.						
Origins.	Imports for Consumption.			Exports of Canadian Produce.		
	From United Kingdom.	From United States.	Total.	To United Kingdom.	To United States.	Total.
Farm Origin: Canadian Farm Products ¹	8	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Field Crops— Raw materials Partly manufactured	822,482 2,923		32,578,288 1,114,918		36,939,063 122,795	
Fully or chiefly manufactured	22,189,221	8,273,959	33,610,811	27,336,384	14, 141, 405	88,429,705
Total Canadian field crops	2 2,014,626	35,935,009	67,304,017	234, 195, 836	51,203,263	409,898,382
Animal Husbandry— Raw materials Partly manufactured Fully or chiefly manu-	3,845,719 4,582,338			8,237,870 1,113,691		32,126,147 6,188,582
factured	32,881,617	10,660,303	48,333,144	43,461,163	5,405,288	55,178,291
Total Canadian animal husbandry	41,309,674	29,611,467	81,897,214	52,812,724	32,280,797	93,493,020
All Canadian Farm Pro- ducts—						
Raw materials Partly manufactured Fully or chiefly manu-	4,668,201 4,585,261		54,981,775 12,275,501	215,029,379 1,181,634	59, 150, 402 4, 786, 965	353,108,007 6,675,399
factured	55,070,838	18,934,262	81,943,955	70,797,547	19,546,693	143,607,996
Total Canadian Farm Pro- ducts ¹	64,324,300	65,546,476	149,201,231	287,008,560	83,484,060	503,391,402
Foreign Farm Products!— Field Crops— Raw materials Partly manufactured Fully or chiefly manufactured	2,241,743 199,947 30,330,701	15,311,045	57, 05 3,778	2,624	172,972	191,745
Total Foreign field crops	32,772,391	104,266,240	213,611,082	11,026,965		
Animal Husbandry— Raw materials Partly manufactured. Fully or chiefly manu-	47,279 87,533	3,213,248 143,300	819,547	-	-	:
factured	3,027,804	4,294,150	18,539,518	264,484	7,169	655,556
Total Foreign animal hus- bandry	3,162,616	7,650,6 98	22,770,523	264,484	7,169	655,556
All Foreign Farm Products— Raw materials Partly manufactured.	2,289,022 287,480	55,086,276 15,454,345	66,042,392 57,873,325	50,853 2,624	39 172,972	56,803 191,7 4 5
Fully or chiefly manufactured	33,358,505	41,376,317	112,465,888	11,237,972		24, 167, 678
Total Foreign Farm Pro- ducts	35,935,007			<u> </u>		24,416,226
All Farm Products—	·i					
All Field Crops— Raw materials Partly manufactured.	3,064,225 202,870	78,415,008 16,413,807	95,209,222 58,168,696	206,842,362 70,567	36,939,102 295,767	321,038,663 678,562
Fully or chiefly manufactured	52, 519, 922	45,356,126	127, 537, 181	38,309,872	15,391,288	111,941,827
Total all field crops	55,787,017	140, 184, 941	280,915,099	245,222,801	52,626,157	433,659,052

The expression "Canadian Farm Products" refers, in the case of exports, to commodities actually produced in their original state on Canadian farms. In the case of imports, it covers all commodities of which the basic raw materials are such as Canadian farms produce. "Foreign Farm Products" covers, in both imports and exports, materials or commodities such as Canada does not produce in their original form, e.g.—cane sugar, tea, cotton, silk, etc.